RESOLUTION NO. 2017-06

RESOLUTION OF THE UPPER SANTA CLARA VALLEY JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING THE INVESTMENT OF MONIES IN THE LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Chapter 730 of the statutes of 1976 Section 16429.1 was added to the California Government Code to create a Local Agency Investment Fund in the State Treasury for the deposit of money of a local agency for purposes of investment by the State Treasurer; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors does hereby find that the deposit and withdrawal of money in the Local Agency Investment Fund in accordance with the provisions of Section16429.1 of the Government Code for the purpose of investment as stated therein as in the best interests of the Upper Santa Clara Valley Joint Powers Authority.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors does hereby authorize the deposit and withdrawal of Upper Santa Clara Valley Joint Powers Authority monies in the Local Agency Investment Fund in the State Treasury in accordance with the provisions of Section 16429.1 of the Government Code for the purpose of investment as stated therein, and verification by the State Treasurer's Office of all banking information provided in that regard.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following Upper Santa Clara Valley Joint Powers Authority officers or their successors in office shall be authorized to order the deposit or withdrawal of monies in the Local Agency Investment Fund:

Thomas Campbell, President

Jerry Gladbach, Vice President

Matthew G. Stone. Executive Director

Beverly Johnson, Treasurer

President

I, the undersigned, hereby certify I am the duly appointed and acting Secretary of the Upper Santa Clara Valley Joint Powers Authority and at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of said Agency held on Monday, November 20, 2017, the foregoing Resolution No. 2017-06 was duly and regularly adopted by said Authority, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended since the date of its adoption, and it is now in full force and effect.

DATED: November 20, 2017

April Jacobs, Secretary

